506382446 12/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6429202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMOS SOMMER	05/01/2018
OURIEL FAKTOR	05/03/2018
ERAN EILAT	05/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIAGNOSTEAR, LTD.
Street Address:	KIRYAT ATIDIM, BUILDING 7, 2ND FLOOR
Internal Address:	P.O. 58172
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6158101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16733328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)310-6001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173106000

Email: BOSIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: NATALIE SALEM

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152287-010408/DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE SALEM
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie Salem, Reg. No. 58,731/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=010408Assignment#page1.tif source=010408Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054526 FRAME: 0812 506382446

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to: Diagnostear, Ltd., an Israel corporation, having a principal place of business at Kiryat Atidim, Building 3, 5th Floor, Tel Aviv 61851, Israel, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

METHOD FOR MEASURING TEAR CONSTITUENTS IN A TEAR SAMPLE

and identified as:

Serial No.: 15/570,163 Filed: October 27, 2017

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of

NJ 230701557v1

PATENT REEL: 054526 FRAME: 0813

Serial No.	15/570,163
Page 2	

the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

그 아니고 그에게 아닌데 하시아 명한 없 는 	Name of Inventor	Amos Sommer
	Address of Inventor	Shehmat Shmaya, Meshek 145, Be'er Tuvia, \$381500, Israel
ite:		
	Name of Witness	
ie: <u>May 3, 2018</u>		70
하는 문학화학학 수를 하는 말이다. 그 등 1945년 대한 기를 하는 것이다.	Name of Inventor	Ouriel Faktor
	Address of Inventor.	Melzer 7A. Rehovot 76285, Israel
	Name of Witness	
May 3, 2019		
	Address of Inventor:	Eran Filat I Oley Bavel Street Herzliya 46344 Israel
My 3 2018	2 onen shou	shan cie C
	Name of Wimess	

NJ 230701557v1

PATENT REEL: 054526 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 12/03/2020